Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/12/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BancWare, Inc.		08/12/2005	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BancWare LLC	
Street Address:	3 Post Office Square	
Internal Address:	11th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02109	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1951721	WHITELIGHT
Registration Number:	1310880	BANCWARE
Registration Number:	1270415	BANCWARE
Registration Number:	2709630	BANCWARE INSIGHT
Registration Number:	2382528	BANCWARE CONVERGENCE
Registration Number:	2545642	CONVERGENCE
Registration Number:	2724555	BANCWARE OPTION ADJUSTED VAR
Registration Number:	2512672	VIEWPOINT
Registration Number:	2390737	DOLLARMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0168

900038289

195172

CH \$240.00

Fax Number: (215)994-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: glenn.gundersen@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn A. Gundersen

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street, Cira Centre

Address Line 2: Dechert LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 James J. Johnston

 Signature:
 /James J. Johnston/

 Date:
 12/20/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=bancware#page1.tif source=bancware#page2.tif source=bancware#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0169

PAGE 1



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BANCWARE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BANCWARE, INC." TO "BANCWARE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 4:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWELFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2834259 8100V 050648515



Darriet Smith Hindson

farriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4075148

DATE: 08-08-05

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0170

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:07 PM 08/05/2005 FILED 04:07 PM 08/05/2005 SRV 050648515 - 2834259 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF BANCWARE, INC. TO BANCWARE LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, Banc Ware, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify to the following information relating to the conversion of the Corporation into Banc Ware LLC, a Delaware limited liability company:

- The Corporation was incorporated with the filing of its original Articles of Organization with the Secretary of the Commonwealth of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts on September 1, 1982.
- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is BancWare, Inc.
- The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be convexted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is BancWare LLC.
- Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State
 of Delaware, this Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. EDT on
 August 12, 2005.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

9762373_1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0171

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be signed by an authorized person this 5th day of August, 2005.

By: /s/ Michael J. Rusne Michael J. Rusne, Authorized Person

Signature Page to BancWare, Inc. Cartificate of Conversion

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 12/20/2005